PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Ahti Heinla			11/13/2003		
Priit Kasesalu			11/13/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Skyper Ltd.				
Street Address:	28-30 The Parade				
City:	St. Helier, Jersey,	it. Helier, Jersey, Channel Islands			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDO	M			
Postal Code:	JE 4 8XY				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property T	уре	Number			
Application Number:	1089	00160			
CORRESPONDENCE		00160			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (978)341-01				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (978)341-01	6 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (978)341-013 be sent via US Mail 978-341-003 julie.kertyzak	ାରି <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ରି @hbsr.com			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (978)341-013 be sent via US Mail 978-341-003 julie.kertyzak : Timothy J. M	6 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 6 @hbsr.com eagher, Esq.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (978)341-013 be sent via US Mail 978-341-003 julie.kertyzak : Timothy J. M 530 Virginia I	96 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 @hbsr.com eagher, Esq. Road, P.O. Box 9133			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (978)341-013 be sent via US Mail 978-341-003 julie.kertyzak : Timothy J. M 530 Virginia I Hamilton, Bro	96 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 @hbsr.com eagher, Esq. Road, P.O. Box 9133 pok, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (978)341-013 be sent via US Mail 978-341-003 julie.kertyzak : Timothy J. M 530 Virginia I Hamilton, Bro	96 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 @hbsr.com eagher, Esq. Road, P.O. Box 9133			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (978)341-013 be sent via US Mail 978-341-003 julie.kertyzak : Timothy J. M 530 Virginia I Hamilton, Bro Concord, MA	96 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 @hbsr.com eagher, Esq. Road, P.O. Box 9133 pok, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (978)341-013 be sent via US Mail 978-341-003 julie.kertyzak : Timothy J. M 530 Virginia I Hamilton, Bro Concord, MA	16 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3 @hbsr.com eagher, Esq. Road, P.O. Box 9133 bok, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. SSACHUSETTS 01742-9133			

500993990

REEL: 023403 FRAME: 0105

Assignment

I/we, the undersigned,

Ahti Heinla Ahtri 12 10151 Tallin Estonia

&

Priit Kasesalu Ahtri 12 10151 Tallin Estonia

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

PEER-TO-PEER TELEPHONY SYSTEM

for which a US provisional patent application was filed on 16 July 2003

to

Skyper Ltd. 28-30 The Parade St. HelierJersey JE4 8XY Channel Islands Great Britain

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

35193 US 01

This Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agrees/agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assignees, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assignees.

35193 US 01

Signature Assignor(s):

'3-Nov-2003 allinn. 1 Place and date

Ahti Heinla

llinn, 13.11.2005 Place, date and signature owo Annus Name of witness

13.11.2002

nnus

Tallinn 12618, Estonia

Akadeenia Lee 217

Akadeenia tee 217

Place, date and signature

Name of witness

Address

Witness(es):

Name of witness

Address

Place, date and signature

Witness(es):

[a

Tallinn 12618, Estonia Address

Tallinn 13. Nov. 2003 Place and date

Al Dr

Priit Kasesalu

Signature Assignee(s):

Place and date

Name and capacity of signatory

JENSET 23/12/2003

Place and date

Place, date and signature

Name of witness

Address

Name and capacity of signatory LIMITED SK-IPER

For and on behalf of EQ Secretaries (Jersey) Limited, Secretary

10 35193 US 01 Authorised Signatory

Authorised Signatory

RECORDED: 10/21/2009